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USE OF PAN CARDS 

 

944.   SHRI RANJAN VICHARE: 
 

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the  Government has proposed to make PAN card compulsory for 
transactions beyond a certain limit to check black money; and  

(b)       if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

(SHRI JAYANT SINHA) 

 

 

 

(a) & (b)  The Finance Minister, in his Budget Speech 2015 stated that quoting of PAN is 

being made mandatory for any purchase or sale exceeding the value of Rs. 1 lakh. The 

matter is under consideration of the government. 

--------- 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

भारत सरकार 

�व� त मं�ालय 

राज� व �वभाग 

लोक सभा 

अतारां�कत �� न स.ं 944 

 (िजसका उ� तर शु�वार, 4 �दस� बर, 2015 / 13 अ�हायण,1937 (शक) को �दया जाना है) 

 

पैन काड� का उपयोग   

944. �ी राजन �वचारे:   

  

 � या �व� त मं�ी यह बताने क� कृपा कर�गे �क:  

  

(क) � या सरकार का काले धन को रोकने हेतु एक सीमा से अ�धक के कारोबार पर पैन 

काड� अ�नवाय� करने का �� ताव है; और  

(ख) य�द हा,ं तो त� संबंधी � यौरा � या है?  

 

 

 

उ� तर 

�व� त मं�ालय म� रा� य मं�ी (�ी जयंत �स� हा) 

 

 

(क) तथा (ख):  �व� त मं�ी ने अपने बजट भाषण 2015 म� कहा है �क 1 लाख �पए से 

अ�धक के मू� य क� खर�द या �ब�� के मामले म� पीएएन के उ� लखे करने को अ�नवाय� 

बनाया जा रहा है। सरकार इस मामले पर �वचार कर रह� है।  

   

 

.............. 

 

 

 


